RESOLUTION NO. 264

BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF ALBANY BE AND HE IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED TO ACCEPT A DEED OF DEDICATION FROM ROBERT F. DALY AND LA DORA LOUISE DALY, HUSBAND and WIFE, TO THE PUBLIC CONCERNING THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY,

to-wit:

Beginning at a point which is north 1 degree 14' west, 1.24 feet from the northwest corner of Lot 5, Block 21, Daly and Kelly Supplemental Plat to Hollywood Acres, Linn County, Oregon; thence north 89 degrees, 4' east to the west boundary line of south Main Street, City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon; thence south 1 degree 14' east along the west line of south said Main Street a distance of 50 feet; thence south 89 degrees, 4' west to a point on the west line of Lot 5, Block 21, Daly and Kelly Supplemental Plat to Hollywood Acres, Linn County, Oregon, which point is north 1 degree, 14' west, 22.52 feet from the southwest corner of Lot 5, Block 21, Daly and Kelly Supplemental Plat to Hollywood Acres, Linn County, Oregon; thence north 1 degree, 14' west along the west line of Block 21, Daly and Kelly Supplemental Plat to Hollywood Acres, Linn County Oregon, to the point of beginning. ------

Dated this bod day of June, 1953.

Abon

incilman